optical streak cameras to measure the evolution of the plasma conditions. In these systems, the temporal resolution is determined
by the pulse-front tilt introduced by the spectrometers, which is typically of the order of 100 ps (Ref. 13). By trading unrealized
spectral resolution for improved time resolution, the temporal resolution can be optimized to the Heisenberg limit.14,15

1. High-Frequency Fluctuations—Electron Plasma Waves
Figure 3 shows the sensitivity of the high-frequency spectrum to the plasma conditions in three different scattering regimes.

In the weakly damped regime, the scattering features are very narrow and the sensitivity of the frequency of their peaks provides
an accurate measure of the electron density. In this regime, the width of these features is typically dominated by instrument

Figure 3
The sensitivity of the spectrum shown in Fig. 2 to (a) the electron density in the weakly damped regime and electron temperature in (b) the strongly damped
regime and (c) the mildly damped regime. The parameters were varied around the central value (black) by +10% (blue) and –10% (red).

E29541JR

Dm/m0Dm/m0 Dm/m0

0.00
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0
(a)

Po
w

er
 sc

at
te

re
d

(n
or

m
al

iz
ed

)

0.05 0.10

(b)

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06

(c)

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08

Plasma and Ultrafast Physics

LLE Review, Volume 166 99

broadening and density gradients within the Thomson-scattering volume.16 By reducing the scattering parameter such that the
waves are mildly damped, their width can be increased significantly beyond typical broadening due to gradients and the shape
becomes an accurate measurement of the electron temperature, while the peak location remains a measure of the electron density.
Further increasing the damping results in a noncollective spectrum where the shape of the scattering spectrum represents the
electron distribution function.

2. Low-Frequency Fluctuations—Ion-Acoustic Waves
Figure 4(a) shows the sensitivity of the low-frequency spectrum in the collective regime to the product ZTe. In this weakly